
ShotMarker Event Report
May 19, 2025

Aggregate: Kahles F-Class Croatia 2025. 3rd Round - Sun. 18.05.25. 600m FO Agg. (Match 1, 2, 3)

FO Match 1 Match 2 Match 3 Total

1 Mario Nemet (CRO) 75-9V 73-8V 98-6V 246-23V

2 Marko Šušnjar (CRO) 74-7V 73-5V 98-6V 245-18V

3 Christian Adelsberger (AUT) 75-6V 71-4V 98-7V 244-17V ✓

4 Borna Ćutić (CRO) 73-4V 74-8V 97-5V 244-17V ✓

5 Anna Futejova (AUT) 73-3V 73-6V 98-6V 244-15V

6 Sasko Momirski (SLO) 70-5V 73-6V 100-14V 243-25V

7 David Špoljarić (CRO) 72-4V 71-6V 99-15V 242-25V

8 Sumit Sondhi (AUT) 71-5V 72-6V 99-6V 242-17V

9 Emanuel Woll (AUT) 72-4V 73-8V 96-7V 241-19V

10 Tomica Nikolić (CRO) 72-7V 75-6V 93-6V 240-19V

11 Adrian Nikolić (CRO) 69-6V 66-1V 94-5V 229-12V

12 Arsen Knapić (CRO) 69-2V 68-3V 88-4V 225-9V

13 Branko Bujan (CRO) 72-2V 62-1V 91-3V 225-6V

14 Oliver Kajić (CRO) 63-2V 70-7V 90-4V 223-13V

15 Anto Vuković (CRO) 63-1V 69-4V 89-5V 221-10V

16 Davor Jovanović (CRO) 67-2V 65-3V 88-3V 220-8V

17 Davor Vučinić (CRO) 64-2V 64-1V 72-0V 200-3V

18 Hrvoje Horvat (CRO) 63-0V 67-5V 68-3V 198-8V

Match 1: Sun. 18.05.25. 600m FO 1 (15 shots, 2 relays)

FO

1 Mario Nemet (CRO) 75-9V V,V,V,5,5,V,V,5,V,V,V,5,5,V,5

2 Christian Adelsberger (AUT) 75-6V 5,5,V,5,5,5,V,V,5,V,V,5,5,V,5

3 Marko Šušnjar (CRO) 74-7V 5,5,V,5,4,V,V,V,V,5,5,5,V,5,V

4 Borna Ćutić (CRO) 73-4V 5,5,V,4,5,5,4,V,5,5,V,5,5,5,V

5 Anna Futejova (AUT) 73-3V V,5,4,5,5,V,V,5,5,5,5,5,5,5,4

6 Tomica Nikolić (CRO) 72-7V 5,5,V,V,V,V,4,V,4,5,V,V,4,5,5

7 David Špoljarić (CRO) 72-4V ✓ V,5,4,5,4,5,5,4,5,5,5,V,V,5,V

8 Emanuel Woll (AUT) 72-4V ✓ 5,V,V,5,5,5,4,4,5,5,4,5,V,V,5

9 Branko Bujan (CRO) 72-2V 5,V,5,5,5,5,5,4,4,5,4,5,5,V,5

10 Sumit Sondhi (AUT) 71-5V 5,V,5,V,5,5,V,4,5,5,V,4,V,4,4

11 Sasko Momirski (SLO) 70-5V V,5,5,4,5,4,V,V,5,5,4,5,V,V,3

12 Adrian Nikolić (CRO) 69-6V 5,4,V,V,4,4,V,V,V,V,5,5,5,3,4

13 Arsen Knapić (CRO) 69-2V 5,4,4,5,4,3,V,5,5,4,5,5,V,5,5

14 Davor Jovanović (CRO) 67-2V V,4,4,4,5,5,5,V,4,5,4,4,4,4,5

15 Davor Vučinić (CRO) 64-2V 5,4,4,5,4,V,4,3,V,5,3,3,4,5,5

16 Oliver Kajić (CRO) 63-2V 4,4,4,4,4,4,4,4,5,4,5,V,4,3,V



17 Anto Vuković (CRO) 63-1V 4,5,5,4,4,4,4,V,5,4,4,5,3,3,4

18 Hrvoje Horvat (CRO) 63-0V 4,4,3,5,3,3,4,5,4,5,4,5,5,5,4

Match 2: Sun. 18.05.25. 600m FO 2 (15 shots, 2 relays)

FO

1 Tomica Nikolić (CRO) 75-6V 5,V,V,5,5,5,V,5,5,5,V,V,V,5,5

2 Borna Ćutić (CRO) 74-8V 5,V,V,V,V,V,V,V,5,4,5,5,V,5,5

3 Mario Nemet (CRO) 73-8V ✓ 5,4,5,V,5,V,5,V,V,4,V,V,5,V,V

4 Emanuel Woll (AUT) 73-8V ✓ 4,V,V,V,V,5,5,V,V,5,V,4,5,5,V

5 Sasko Momirski (SLO) 73-6V ✓ 5,5,V,V,5,V,V,5,4,5,V,5,4,5,V

6 Anna Futejova (AUT) 73-6V ✓ V,5,5,V,5,V,4,V,V,V,5,5,5,5,4

7 Marko Šušnjar (CRO) 73-5V 5,4,5,V,5,5,V,V,5,5,V,V,5,5,4

8 Sumit Sondhi (AUT) 72-6V 5,V,5,V,V,V,5,5,4,4,5,5,V,4,V

9 David Špoljarić (CRO) 71-6V V,V,V,5,4,5,V,4,4,5,V,5,4,V,5

10 Christian Adelsberger (AUT) 71-4V V,V,5,5,4,5,5,5,5,V,4,V,5,4,4

11 Oliver Kajić (CRO) 70-7V 5,4,V,5,4,V,V,V,4,4,4,V,5,V,V

12 Anto Vuković (CRO) 69-4V V,V,5,V,V,5,5,4,4,5,3,4,4,5,5

13 Arsen Knapić (CRO) 68-3V 5,5,5,5,4,V,4,3,4,5,4,V,5,4,V

14 Hrvoje Horvat (CRO) 67-5V 5,5,V,V,V,4,4,5,5,4,V,4,3,V,3

15 Adrian Nikolić (CRO) 66-1V 5,5,5,4,5,5,4,4,5,V,5,5,4,0,5

16 Davor Jovanović (CRO) 65-3V 3,4,4,4,4,4,4,5,V,4,V,5,5,4,V

17 Davor Vučinić (CRO) 64-1V 5,5,5,5,4,V,4,4,3,3,4,4,5,4,4

18 Branko Bujan (CRO) 62-1V 5,4,5,V,5,4,5,3,3,4,4,3,4,3,5

Match 3: Sun. 18.05.25. 600m FO 3 (20 shots, 2 relays)

FO

1 Sasko Momirski (SLO) 100-14V 5,V,5,V,V,V,5,V,V,V,5,5,5,V,V,V,V,V,V,V

2 David Špoljarić (CRO) 99-15V V,5,V,4,V,5,V,V,V,5,V,V,V,V,V,5,V,V,V,V

3 Sumit Sondhi (AUT) 99-6V 5,5,5,V,5,V,5,5,V,V,5,5,5,V,5,5,V,4,5,5

4 Christian Adelsberger (AUT) 98-7V 5,5,5,5,V,5,V,5,5,V,5,5,V,V,5,V,4,4,5,V

5 Marko Šušnjar (CRO) 98-6V ✓ 5,V,V,5,V,V,V,5,5,5,5,5,5,4,5,5,4,V,5,5

6 Mario Nemet (CRO) 98-6V ✓ V,V,V,V,V,V,5,5,5,5,5,5,5,4,5,5,5,5,4,5

7 Anna Futejova (AUT) 98-6V ✓ 5,5,5,V,5,5,V,5,V,5,V,V,V,5,4,5,5,5,5,4

8 Borna Ćutić (CRO) 97-5V 5,5,5,V,5,5,5,V,5,V,5,V,5,5,5,4,4,5,V,4

9 Emanuel Woll (AUT) 96-7V 5,V,V,5,5,5,5,V,4,5,V,5,5,V,4,4,V,V,5,4

10 Adrian Nikolić (CRO) 94-5V 5,5,5,V,5,V,V,5,5,4,V,5,3,4,5,4,5,V,5,4

11 Tomica Nikolić (CRO) 93-6V V,5,V,V,V,V,4,V,5,4,5,5,5,4,4,4,4,4,5,5

12 Branko Bujan (CRO) 91-3V 4,4,4,4,4,V,4,5,5,5,V,5,5,V,5,4,5,4,5,4

13 Oliver Kajić (CRO) 90-4V 5,4,V,4,5,4,3,V,5,4,4,5,5,V,V,5,5,3,4,5

14 Anto Vuković (CRO) 89-5V V,4,V,V,5,V,5,4,4,4,5,4,4,5,V,4,4,3,4,5

15 Arsen Knapić (CRO) 88-4V 3,3,V,5,5,4,4,5,5,5,4,4,5,4,V,5,4,V,V,3

16 Davor Jovanović (CRO) 88-3V 5,4,5,5,5,V,V,V,5,5,5,5,5,4,4,3,5,3,3,2



17 Davor Vučinić (CRO) 72-0V 2,4,5,4,4,4,4,4,3,4,4,4,3,3,5,2,2,5,2,4

18 Hrvoje Horvat (CRO) 68-3V 4,4,3,4,3,3,0,2,4,3,4,V,3,3,3,3,V,V,4,3

✓ tie has been resolved.
Ties are resolved by first comparing match scores in reverse order, then shots in reverse order
(countback).


